21 March 2023 Tuesday

22nd Race Starts At:22:35
Prize 1.) 15876 §
Silk Result Horse Name
1 RAINBOWS ARE FREE(3)
2 NORDIC QUEEN(5)
3 SPELL FREEDOM(6)
4 TOSH(2)
MISS CARMEN CIBO(1)
MISS ARKANSAS(4)

SPLITSECONDECISION(7)

2)5.040$

Race Result
Age Sire
4yo
chm BLUESKIESNRAINBOWS - SYNERSIS

4o b READ THE FOOTNOTES - AWESOME
Y EMMA

4yo AMERICAN FREEDOM - MY LUCKY
chm SPELL

4yobm FOREIGN POLICY - OKIE SPIRIT

?yo °h ECAPER - STREET REFLECTION

3yo g f ANCHOR DOWN - BURNING CREOLE

3yoch

£ TAMARKUZ - MUSADAQA

Dam

56

56

56

56

53,5

53,5

53,5

Weight
CURTISKIMES
KYLEE R. JORDAN
ALEX BIRZER

ALBERTO PUSAC

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. BRAVO, LORIL. AND S

Maiden
3)2.520%
Jockey
DOUG WALL

MICHAEL GROSSMAN

DUPY, STEVE AND
CHEL

JUAN PADILLA

FLOYD WETHEYJR.  RICKEY G. SMITH

TRAVIS
CUNNINGHAM

Pick(3) 5,60 4, Quinella(3/5) :11,60 b, Exacta(3/5) 22,50 b, 1st Double(3/3) 22,45 ©

STEVEN WESLEY
DAVIS

kg,

Owner

BOYD CASTER

FRANCISCO
BRAVO

BOYD CASTER

JUAN PADILLA

FRANCISCO
BRAVO

TIM DIXON

STEVE H. DAVIS

Will Rogers Downs ABD Racecourse

1600 Dirt

4)1.764$

Trainer Time

5,60

2,10

2,05

8,10

9,75

Win PSF St Margin

13.833) 3
20.86(2) 5
47.48(1) 6
832(4) 2

372(5) 1

22,35 3.49(6) 4

33,65 231(7) 7

Late
Start RT

57
50
54

38

27

33



